## ORDINANCE NO. 982

## ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 29 ARTICLE V OF THE REVISED CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF NOKOMIS, ILLINOIS

Be it ordained by the City Council of the City of Nokomis, Illinois that,

The PROPERTY MAINTENANCE CODE of the Revised Code of Ordinances of the City of Nokomis, Illinois, is hereby amended by deleting paragraph 29-5-10 of Code Article V and replacing it with paragraph 29-5-10 as follows:

29-5-10 <u>WEEDS AND LAWNS.</u> All areas shall be kept free from weeds or wild plant growth. Lawns shall not exceed **twelve (12) inches** in height.

Passed by a majority vote of the members of the City Council and approved by the Mayor of the City of Nokomis, Illinois on this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2012.

EITH HANCOCK, Mayor

(CORPORATE SEAL)

Attest:

PAM BURDZILAUSKAS, City Clerk

STATE OF ILLINOIS	)			
MONTGOMERY COUNTY	) SS )			
	CERTIFICAT	<u> TION</u>		
I, PAMELA J. BURDZILAU Clerk of the City of Nokomis, Mont			pointed and acting	City
I further certify that onJU municipality passed and approved C should be published in pamphlet for	NE 11 ordinance No m.	, 2012 the City 0 982 which pro	Council of such ovided by its terms	that it
The pamphlet form of Ordinance No. 982, including the Ordinance and a cover sheet thereof, was prepared and posted in the Municipal Complex commencing on JUNE 12, and continuing for at least ten days thereafter. Copies of such Ordinance were also available for public inspection upon request to the City Clerk.				
Dated at Nokomis, Illinois, t	his 12th day of	JUNE	, 2012.	

Pamela J Burdzlauskas CITY CLERK